

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 17, 2024

Contact:

Misty Curn, Media Contact 701-328-5409 | micurn@nd.gov

SECRETARY HOWE NAMED MIDWESTERN VICE-PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SECRETARIES OF STATE

BISMARCK, ND – North Dakota Secretary of State Michael Howe has been selected by his peers to serve as the Midwestern Region Vice-President on the Executive Board of the National Association of Secretaries of State (NASS).

Secretary Howe was sworn in Friday, July 12 at the NASS 2024 Summer Conference. Founded in 1904, NASS includes secretaries of state, lieutenant governors, and chief election officials from all 50 states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. territories.

"I am honored to have the confidence of my fellow secretaries to serve on the NASS Executive Board as our Midwestern Region Vice President," said Secretary Howe. "As the nation's oldest nonpartisan professional organization for public officials, I am excited to create partnerships across the country that will not only benefit North Dakota, but also will benefit my colleagues in their states and territories. I am eager for the opportunity to serve in this leadership capacity and to represent North Dakota at the national level."

Secretary Howe previously served as co-chair of the NASS Business Services Committee. He is a member of the NASS Elections, Cybersecurity, and Business Services committees.

NASS Executive Board Members:

- -NASS President Hon. Steve Simon, Minnesota
- -President-Elect Hon. Michael Watson, Mississippi
- -Treasurer Hon. Steve Hobbs, Washington
- -Secretary Hon. Stephanie Thomas, Connecticut
- -Past President Hon. Scott Schwab, Kansas
- -Eastern Region Vice President Hon. Shenna Bellows, Maine
- -Southern Region Vice President Hon. Nancy Landry, Louisiana
- -Midwestern Region Vice President Hon. Michael Howe, North Dakota
- -Western Region Vice President Hon. Maggie Toulouse Oliver, New Mexico
- -Member at Large (ACR Liaison) Hon. Robert Evnen, Nebraska
- -Member at Large (NPA Liaison) Hon. Sarah Copeland Hanzas, Vermont

###

The Office of Secretary of State oversees a variety of functions, including elections, business registrations, licensing for certain occupations, Uniform Commercial Code (UCC) lien filings, and combative sports, as well as serving as the custodian of the Great Seal, and attesting official documents and acts of the Governor.